



Revathi Equipment Limited,
Registered Office:
Pollachi Road, Malumachampatti Post,
Coimbatore - 641 050

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDED 30.06.2013

Rs in Lakhs

	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2013	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2013	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2012	Previous year ended 31.03.2013
1	Income from operations				
	Net Sales/Income from Operations (net of excise duties)	1,668.0	3,324.1	2,203.0	10,844.9
	Other Operating Income	13.3	10.1	30.0	59.3
	Total Income from operations (net)	1,681.3	3,334.2	2,233.0	10,904.2
2	Expenditure				
	Cost of materials consumed	919.7	1,330.1	1,423.0	5517.2
	Purchase of stock in trade	316.0	530.8	281.0	1427.6
	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock-in-trade	(87.6)	192.4	(294.0)	251.3
	Employee benefit expenses	281.8	226.8	288.0	1092.9
	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	46.3	47.6	48.0	193.2
	Other expenses	373.2	621.1	519.0	2044.63
	Total Expenses	1,849.4	2,948.8	2,265.0	10,526.7
	Profit/(loss) from operations before Other Income, finance costs & Exceptional Items(1-2)	(168.1)	385.4	(32.0)	377.5
3	Other Income	276.7	401.9	38.0	456.0
	Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost & Exceptional Items (3+4)	108.6	787.3	6.0	833.5
6	Finance costs	268.4	264.8	308.0	1131.1
	Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional Items(5-6)	(159.8)	522.5	(302.0)	(297.6)
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7-8)	(159.8)	522.5	(302.0)	(297.6)
10	Tax expenses	3.1	(4.7)	(8.0)	(14.6)
11	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (9+10)	(156.7)	517.8	(310.0)	(312.2)
12	Paid-up equity share capital(Face Value -Rs.10/-per share)	306.7	306.7	306.7	306.7
13	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				13,715.90
14.i	Earning Per Share(before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10 each) (not annualised)				
	(a) Basic	(5.11)	16.88	(10.11)	(10.18)
	(b) Diluted	(5.11)	16.88	(10.11)	(10.18)
14.ii	Earning Per Share(after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10 each) (not annualised)				
	(a) Basic	(5.11)	16.88	(10.11)	(10.18)
	(b) Diluted	(5.11)	16.88	(10.11)	(10.18)

See accompanying note to the financial results

Particulars		3 months ended 30.06.2013	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2013	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2012	Previous year ended 31.03.2013
A	Particulars of Shareholding				
1	Public Shareholding				
	- Number of Shares	840,990	840,990	840,990	840,990
	- Percentage of shareholding	27.42	27.42	27.42	27.42
2	Promoters and promoter group shareholding				
	a) Pledged/ Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares				
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b) Non-encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	2,225,953	2,225,953	2,225,953	2,225,953
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	72.58%	72.58%	72.58%	72.58%

Particulars	3 months ended 30th June'13
B Investor Complaints	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
Received during the quarter	Nil
Disposed off during the quarter	Nil
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

Notes:

- 1 The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 07.08.2013
- 2 Other Income includes Rs. 274 lacs towards share of profit in Renaissance Construction Technologies India LLP ("the LLP") appropriated for the period to the Company based on the result for the quarter ended 30th June 2013 certified by the Management of the said LLP. "
- 3 The results are available at the web site of the company viz www.revathi.co.in
- 4 The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June,2013
- 5 Prior period figures have been regrouped to conform with the current period's presentation, wherever applicable.
- 6 The consolidated results of the company and its' subsidiaries, joint ventures and associate are being published seperately.

Date:07.08.2013

Place: Chennai

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd. _____
(S.Hariharan)
Whole-time Director

				Revathi Equipment Limited, Registered Office: Pollachi Road, Malumachampatti Post, Coimbatore - 641 050	
STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2013					
				Rs In Lakhs	
Particulars	3 months ended 30/06/2013 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 31/03/2013	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/06/2012 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended 31/03/2013 (Audited)	
1 Income from operations					
Net Sales/Income from Operations (net of excise duties)	4,415.9	6,954.6	4,275.9	21,932.3	
Other Operating Income	13.3	(11.6)	41.3	59.3	
Total Income from operations (net)	4,429.2	6,943.0	4,317.2	21,991.6	
2 Expenditure					
Cost of materials consumed	919.7	1,330.1	1,423.0	5,517.2	
Purchase of stock in trade	316.0	530.8	281.0	1,427.6	
Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock-in-trade	(87.6)	192.4	(294.0)	251.3	
Employee benefit expenses	1,648.1	1,505.6	1,443.0	5,908.1	
Depreciation and amortisation expenses	88.1	102.5	91.3	382.6	
Other expenses	1,098.1	2,392.2	1,098.9	6,434.3	
Total Expenses	3,982.3	6,053.6	4,043.1	19,921.1	
3 Profit/(loss) from operations before Other Income, finance costs & Exceptional Items(1-2)	446.9	889.5	274.1	2,070.6	
4 Other Income	53.5	378.8	42.8	465.9	
5 Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost & Exceptional Items (3+4)	500.3	1,268.3	316.8	2,536.5	
6 Finance costs	273.2	287.9	319.6	1,183.0	
7 Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional Items(5-6)	227.2	980.4	(2.7)	1,353.5	
8 Exceptional Items	-	(124.0)	-	(124.0)	
9 Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7- 8)	227.2	856.4	(2.7)	1,229.5	
10 Tax expenses	(188.8)	(218.5)	(95.0)	(538.4)	
11 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (9+10)	38.4	637.9	(97.7)	691.1	
12 Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associates	-	(4.0)	2.7	(34.9)	
13 Minority Interest	(58.7)	(130.5)	(52.0)	(306.1)	
14 Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes, minority interest, share of profit / (loss) of associates for the period (11+12- 13)	(20.3)	503.4	(147.0)	350.1	
15 Paid-up equity share capital(Face Value -Rs.10/-per share)	306.7	306.7	306.7	306.7	
16 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year				12,751.82	
17.i Earning Per Share(before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10 each) (not annualised)					
(a) Basic	(0.66)	16.41	(4.79)	11.42	
(b) Diluted	(0.66)	16.41	(4.79)	11.42	
17.ii Earning Per Share(after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10 each) (not annualised)					
(a) Basic	(0.66)	16.41	(4.79)	11.42	
(b) Diluted	(0.66)	16.41	(4.79)	11.42	
See accompanying note to the financial results					

Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2013	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2013	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2012	Previous year ended 31.03.2013
A Particulars of Shareholding				
1 Public Shareholding				
- Number of Shares	840,990	840,990	840,990	840,990
- Percentage of shareholding	27.42	27.42	27.42	27.42
2 Promoters and promoter group shareholding				
a) Pledged/Encumbered				
- Number of Shares				
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b) Non-encumbered				
- Number of Shares	2,225,953	2,225,953	2,225,953	2,225,953
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	72.58%	72.58%	72.58%	72.58%
Particulars	3 months ended 30th June'13			
B Investor Complaints				
Pending at the beginning of the quarter		Nil		
Received during the quarter		Nil		
Disposed off during the quarter		Nil		
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		Nil		
Notes:				
1	The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 07th August 2013.			
2	The results are available at the web site of the company viz www.revathi.co.in			
3	Prior period figures have been regrouped to conform with the current period's presentation,			
Date: 07.08.2013	For and on behalf of the Board			
Place: Chennai				
	Sd. - - - - -			
	(S. Hariharan)			
	Whole-time Director			